



Mayor Fred Pinto

- Subscribe to Mayor's VECTOR
- <u>Contact the Mayor</u>
- <u>Contact a Department</u>
- <u>Stay Informed!</u>
 <u>Sign Up for Emergency Alerts</u>
- Submit a Request or Comment
- <u>Village Calendar of Events</u>

Visit us at :

WWW.ROYALPALMBEACH.COM

Follow us on:

Mayor's Note:

Check out the new link to the <u>Palm Beach County Legislative Delegation</u> on the Village's website home page.

Legislative Bill Summaries

The FEMA Flood Map update has been completed for Palm Beach County. The new maps are effective as of October 5, 2017. For additional information on the updated maps and flooding risks, click on:

RPB Flood Zone Map

PBSO District 9-Annual Report PBC Fire Rescue Annual Report Village of Royal Palm Beach Council Regular Meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m. Thursday, July 18, 2019

The following action was taken:

- Approved Tentative adoption of the proposed millage rate of 1.9200 and scheduled public hearings for September 5, 2019 and September 19, 2019 both at 6:30 p.m.
- Approved First Amendment to Co-Location Agreement between the Village and T-Mobile South LLC regarding cell tower at 1050 Royal Palm Beach Boulevard
- Approved bid award to A. Thomas Construction, Inc. for painting of Recreation Center Gymnasium in the amount of \$30,000
- Approved Special Event Permit for the Village to hold Parks and Recreation Month event on July 20th at Commons Park
- Approved Special Event Permit for the Village to hold a Haunted House on October 25—30 at Commons Park
- Approved Site Plan for 100 unit single-family planned unit development on the south side of Southern Blvd. .27 miles west of State Road 7
- Adopted Ordinance No. 902 rezoning of a 5.55 acre parcel of land from Townhouse Residential to General Commercial at 10701 Okeechobee Blvd.
- Adopted Ordinance No. 991 changing Municipal Election date to March 17, 2020 along with qualifying to the first 7 business days in December.

Council Regular Meeting 6:30 P.M. Thursday, August 15, 2019 Download Agendas

On the Horizon

- GIS Interactive Mapping of active applications for changes to properties through e-permitting
- Southern Boulevard Properties

Upcoming Events

- Senior Referral Program now available –Tuesdays & Thursdays 1:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m.-Recreation Center 790-5188
- School of Rock of the Palm Beaches-Sunday, August 18th-10:00 a.m.— 7:00 p.m.—Veterans Park
- College Expo/Career Fair-Friday, September 20th –3:00 p.m.-6:00 p.m.– Cultural Center
- Please check out our new sleek, mobile friendly, ADA accessible website at <u>www.royalpalmbeach.com</u> Be sure to use Home Page search bar and large icons for quick access to our many features and services.

THE NEW COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS MAGAZINE IS NOW AVAILABLE FOR PICK UP AT VILLAGE HALL, RECREATION CENTER AND CULTURAL CENTER

THE VILLAGE VOICE MONTHLY NEWSLETTER IS ALSO NOW AVAILABLE. <u>Click to sign up now!</u>

Palm Beach TPA Board Members Free legal aid available

School District of Palm Beach County Strategic Plan 2016-2021